## EXETER TOWNSHIP BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 2023-51

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EXETER TOWNSHIP REQUESTING A STATEWIDE LOCAL SHARE ASSESSMENT GRANT

WHEREAS, the Exeter Township Board of Supervisors ("Board") is charged with the general governance of Exeter Township ("Township"); and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to request a Statewide Local Share Assessment grant from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for certain upgrades and improvements to the Township Building.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Exeter, Berks County, Pennsylvania hereby requests a Statewide Local Share Assessment grant of \$/\(\frac{100}{100}\), 00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for certain upgrades and improvements to the Township Building;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby designates the Chair of the Board David Vollmer and Interim Township Manager Larry Piersol as the officials authorized to execute all documents and agreements between Exeter Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township has adopted this Resolution in lawful session this 13th day of November, 2023.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EXETER TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

By:

Chairperson

Attest:

Interim Township Manager

## **CERTIFICATE**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of a Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, which was fully adopted at a public meeting held pursuant to notice as required by law on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

Michelle P. Kricher Secretary of Exeter Township

Dated: 1/13/23